
" <j,
}

|

|

i

*yn t h

Wite-Site Incorporated
ATTN: Mr. Charles A. Johnson

Se cretary
P. O. Box 0'

| Rosemount, Minnesota 55068

GenLleann
_

You have requested by items 2, 3, 4 and 6 of your February 15, 1971
' letter, that certain of the license conditions proposed in our

27, 1971 letter be modified or waived. Since thitse conditions! January
are essential for ef fective control of luainous gunsight3 distributed
to general licensees under 10 CTR 31.5, we are unable to crant these

i

requests.
,

With respect to itan 4 of your let er, your proposed label does notr

h
contain wording in substantial agreement with condition 4 enclosed with
our January 27, 1971 latter in that the wording does not include infor-

i mation as called for in items A.1., and A.6. of condition 4.
P

There is insufficien*, data in item 5 of your letter to support your
estimates of potential radiation doses to persons wearing, using or

i otherwise exposed to a weapon equipped with your luminous sights.

Such supporting information should include the complete bases (esumptions,
data, and methode of calemlaties) for the figures given in item 5 of your
letter, and that requested by item 2 of the enclosure to our January 8,

Your statement that "the mininum shielding provided in the1971 letter.
model 7011 and 705 sight is 150 milligrams per square contimeter" does not
furnish the information requested. An indicated in item 2 of the enclo-
sure to our January 8,1971 letter, we need a complete description of *

each sight including dimensions and materials of construction shown on a
draving or sketch of each complete sight (including the 1E2X element). ,

We will also require clarification of the 150 milligram per square centi-
mater figure, since it appears that the minisann shielding provided would -
be that of the 1E2X envelope which appears to be a maximum of 17 mils of
glas s.
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i Wite-Sita incorporats.d -2- g,p 3 p y,,

The informdtion submitted with the M Company's January 19, 1971 letter in
support of your request for a three-year leak test interval does not include
suf ficient data on similarly constructed itase used under conditiens that
apparently will exist during the use of your gunsights. Although come
information has been submitted concerning rifle sights, there is apparently
no record of leak teste being performed en these sights. Sissilarly, the
information submitted with the M Company's December 4,1970 letter does notS

cover a period of use of the eights comparable with the three 7 ear leak test
i,, period you are requesting.

Unless within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter, we receive a
complete reply to our January 8,1971 letter, including appropriate responses
to the deficiencies noted abova and a statement of your intent to comply with

;

the conditions enclosed with our January 27, 1971 letter, we may have to
institute procedures to deny your application for a license to distribute
self-luminous sights containing promethium 147 to persons generally licensed
under 10 CFR 31.5.

Sincerely.

Oy .H S'y:t by
49. L . hll a

Jack H. Bell
Materials Branch
Division of Materials Licensing

Distributiong
4 St.Br.Dist.

CFISS cmca > - 134
T-ItR-1-2:jjt 6 _ ,,, . ,

_ . , , , , , _ , , , , , ,, , , , , , , , , ,, , , , , ,

y
'su==wt > . . . _ _. , , , , , , . . . , , , ,, ,,, . , _ , , _ , , , , , , , , , , ,

form Alcallt (Ret [h5) A CSI iko 1, ,~[[
"

g n a ,,g,

4

Y
- __ _



- _ - - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _

Belt No. 16 .
*

Bell, DML. ' 3-1-71
Diana
% t sti

.

,

Nite-Site Incorporated
ATTN Mr. Charles A. Johnson

Secretary
P.O. Box 0
Rose Mount, Minnesota 55068

~;

Gentlement

You have requested by items 2, 3, 4 and 6 of your February 15, 1971

letter,he' va ing of-requirements of-the-Co::mipAion's .regulationsaverteining

.to-the teneral license of 10.CrR 31.5. Such tsunction would amount to a rule

change dw and can only be acccamodated pursuant to the provisions of section

-242--of the enclosed 10 CFR ; ,f, , . I g, ] {

-In-additiont,

'(U. With respect to item 4 of your letter, your proposed label does not

contain wording in substantial agreement with th:t=im condition 4 c=-

en enclosed with our January 27, 1971 letter in that the wording does not

include information as called for in items A.1., A.4., and A.6. of

condition 4. ..
_ _ .

,
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N211, Item 5 of your letter [does7 tot T ve -the coSplete bask
a ,._ s

i for the figures

reported thereik' for potential radiation doses to parts of the body of

- { i a. son; wearing, using or otherwise exposed tga venpon equipped with ,

$j [fy .

.
' . ;< c 't- -

.

vours*2f luminous . Specific information in this regard was requested

by item 2 of the enclosure to our January 8, 1971 letter. Your statement

that "the minimum shielding provided in the model 70H and 70S site is,- ,
,

150 milligrams per square centimeter"its not suf ficient in this respect.
k.
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W will also require clarification of the 150 milligram per square

centimeter figure, since it appears that the minimum shielding provided
.st w -

would be that of the 1E envelope which appears to be a maximum of

17 mils of glass.

pc

T%) The inf ormation submitted withlHinnesota-Hining -and Manuf acturing
i

CompangsJanuary 19, 1971 letter in support of your request for

a three year leak test interval d:er not include sufficient data 1

similarly constructed items used under conditions that apparently will
Ab .

exist during the use of your gunsib. Although'inf ormation has been

submitted concerning rifle si s, there is apparently no record of leak
,

test >being performed on these sites. Similarly, the information

submitted with the His sets-Hining--and -Hanuf acturint Company 5 December

4, 1970letterdo4otcoveraperiodofuseofthes s comparable with

the three yeais period you are requesting. betwest.s,fer=icatsyt=nad

c.onte:::inei i a .~

AUnless within *>e (30) days of the date of this letter, we receive a complete

reply to our January 8, 1971 letter, including appropriate responses to the

deficiencies noted above and stating your intent to comply with the conditions

enclosed with our January 27, 1971 letter, we may have to institute procedures

to deny your application for a license to distribute self-luminous sites

containing promethium 147 to persons generally licensed under 10 CFR 31.5.

Sincerely,

.

Jack M. Bell
Materials Branch
DML
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